



2026:CGHC:13660-DB

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ACQA No. 64 of 2019State Of Chhattisgarh **Versus** Shatruhan Sahu

02/05/2019	Mr. Anand Verma, Dy. G. A. for the State/appellant. Mr. C. K. Sahu, counsel for the respondents. The four respondents are present in the Court. Let their presence be marked. Their further presence is exempted on the condition that they will have to appear before this Court as and when directed. Let the paper book be prepared within four weeks thereafter learned counsel for the parties may collect paper book from the Registry. The appeal be listed for final hearing. Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge